To:

Langham Parish Council (LPC)
Meeting

All Councillors

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council at 7:30 p.m. on
Wednesday 6" March 2024 at the Langham Community Centre for the purpose of
transacting the following business. Members of the press and public are welcome:

23/189
23/190
23/191
23/192

23/193

23/194

23/195

23/196

23/197

Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council

The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA
Telephone Number: 07837714615

E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk

AGENDA

Welcome and apologies for absence

Declaration of Members interests

Agreement of Minutes of the meeting on 7" February 2024
Matters arising from the meeting on 7" February 2024

Norwich to Tilbury National Grid Scheme
CCC response to the forthcoming Statutory Consultation — James Ryan

Public Open Forum (Maximum 15 minutes)
Questions may be noted and answered at the next meeting.

Visitors Reports (CCC and County Councillors)

Finance
195.1 Matters arising from previous Finance Committee meeting
195.2 To approve payments in accordance with the 2023/24 budget

Planning/Housing

196.1 Planning Applications Decisions Received

232918 -Honeycroft, Moor Road, Langham, Colchester, CO4 5NR.
Approved Conditional

231655/6 - The Fens, Old Mill Road, Langham, Essex, CO4 5NU
Approved conditional

230965 - Langham Hall, Dedham Road, Langham, Colchester, CO4 5PS
Approved conditional

196.2 Planning Applications Received

230240 - 3 Low Lift Cottages, Low Lift Cottage Road, Langham Essex CO4 5QA
Proposed 2 storey side extension.

240238 - Springfield Farm, Nightingale Hill, Langham Colchester CO4 5PN
Application for prior approval for the conversion of agricultural building to 5 new
dwellings (resubmission of 232116).

196.3 Call for sites update



23/198

23/199

23/199
23/200
23/201
23/202
23/203

23/204

23/205
23/206
23/207
23/208

23/209

Anglian Water follow up from public meeting 2" February 2024

Recreation Ground Committee updates

- Matters arising from the meeting on 5 February
- Bonfire Night

- Football

- Children’s Play area

- Multi-Use sports court

- Gazebos/Marquees/container

Shrubbery — Moor Road/Park Lane Gigaclear Installation update
$106 Status

Bus Shelter

Calendar for next year’s meetings

Approve proposed policy reviews

Councillor’s Reports
No decisions are made or action points allocated in this section

Clerk’s Report and Correspondence
Training/Events

Items for the next agenda

To confirm dates of next meeting

Chairman’s closure of meeting



