Langham Parish Council (LPC) Meeting

To: All Councillors

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council at 7:30 p.m. on Wednesday 6th March 2024 at the Langham Community Centre for the purpose of transacting the following business. Members of the press and public are welcome:

Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council
The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA
Telephone Number: 07837714615

E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk

AGENDA

23/189	Welcome and apologies for absence
23/190	Declaration of Members interests
23/191	Agreement of Minutes of the meeting on 7 th February 2024
23/192	Matters arising from the meeting on 7 th February 2024
23/193	Norwich to Tilbury National Grid Scheme CCC response to the forthcoming Statutory Consultation – James Ryan
23/194	Public Open Forum (Maximum 15 minutes) Questions may be noted and answered at the next meeting.
23/195	Visitors Reports (CCC and County Councillors)
23/196	Finance 195.1 Matters arising from previous Finance Committee meeting 195.2 To approve payments in accordance with the 2023/24 budget
23/197	Planning/Housing 196.1 Planning Applications Decisions Received 232918 -Honeycroft, Moor Road, Langham, Colchester, CO4 5NR. Approved Conditional 231655/6 - The Fens, Old Mill Road, Langham, Essex, CO4 5NU Approved conditional

196.2 Planning Applications Received

230240 - 3 Low Lift Cottages, Low Lift Cottage Road, Langham Essex CO4 5QA Proposed 2 storey side extension.

230965 - Langham Hall, Dedham Road, Langham, Colchester, CO4 5PS

240238 - Springfield Farm, Nightingale Hill, Langham Colchester CO4 5PN Application for prior approval for the conversion of agricultural building to 5 new dwellings (resubmission of 232116).

196.3 Call for sites update

Approved conditional

23/198 Anglian Water follow up from public meeting 2nd February 2024

23/199	Recreation Ground Committee updates - Matters arising from the meeting on 5 th February - Bonfire Night - Football - Children's Play area - Multi-Use sports court - Gazebos/Marquees/container
23/199	Shrubbery – Moor Road/Park Lane Gigaclear Installation update
23/200	S106 Status
23/201	Bus Shelter
23/202	Calendar for next year's meetings
23/203	Approve proposed policy reviews
23/204	Councillor's Reports No decisions are made or action points allocated in this section
23/205	Clerk's Report and Correspondence
23/206	Training/Events
23/207	Items for the next agenda
23/208	To confirm dates of next meeting
23/209	Chairman's closure of meeting